

Press release Stockholm, March 20, 2020

Electrolux Professional publishes prospectus supplement with an update in respect of the coronavirus outbreak

By reason of Electrolux Professional having provided an update on the impact of the coronavirus on Electrolux Professional through a press release on March 15, 2020, the company has prepared a supplement to the prospectus regarding admission to trading of the shares in Electrolux Professional on Nasdaq Stockholm published on March 10, 2020. As mentioned in the press release on March 15, 2020, the fluid situation is developing rapidly. Since March 15, 2020, for example, French authorities have increased their countermeasures, and Electrolux Professional has started to experience difficulties in receiving components to its manufacturing units, as well as in the outbound flow of products, in France, and is now implementing additional measures to adapt manufacturing at the affected sites to reduce production, including temporary closures.

The supplement has been approved by the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority and is, together with the prospectus, available on Electrolux Professional's (<u>www.electroluxprofessional.com/corporate</u>) and Electrolux (<u>www.electroluxgroup.com</u>) websites.

For further information, please contact: Jacob Broberg, Senior Vice President Investor Relations and Communications +46 70 190 00 33

About Electrolux Professional

Electrolux Professional is one of the leading global providers of food service, beverage and laundry for professional users. Our innovative products and worldwide service network make our customers' work-life easier, more profitable – and truly sustainable every day. Our solutions and products are manufactured in 12 plants in seven countries and sold in over 110 countries. In 2019, Electrolux Professional had global sales of SEK 9,3bn and approximately 3,600 employees. For more information, visit www.electroluxprofessional.com/corporate.

Electrolux Professional AB (publ) Reg no: 556003-0354 Postal and visiting address: S:t Göransgatan 143, SE-112 17 Stockholm Telephone: +46 8 41056450